
State of California – Health and Human Services Agency – California Department of Public Health 
CDPH 1229A (Rev. 10/2016) 

 

1 
 

THE NUTRITION EDUCATION AND OBESITY PREVENTION PROGRAM  

Awarded By 

THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, hereinafter “Department” 

TO 

 San Mateo County Health System, 

 hereinafter “Grantee” 

Implementing the project, “Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program-Education,” hereinafter 

“Project”  

AMENDED GRANT AGREEMENT NUMBER 16-10141 A01 

 

The Department amends this Grant and the Grantee accepts and agrees to use the Grant funds as 

follows: 

 

AUTHORITY:  The Department has authority to grant funds for the Project under Health and Safety 
Code, Section {131085}. 
 

 

PURPOSE FOR AMENDMENT: The purpose of the Grant amendment is to:  

Increase grant funding by $99,908.92 (FFY2018-2019) to allow the Grantee to continue providing 

SNAP-Ed allowable nutrition education and obesity prevention activities for low income Californians. 

 

AMENDED GRANT AMOUNT: this amendment is to increase the grant by $99,908.92 and, is 

amended to read: One Million Nine Hundred Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen Dollars. 
$1,906,818.  Two Million, Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and Eighty Two 

Cents. ($2,006,726.82). 

 

The following Exhibit is amended and replaced in its entirety: 

Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions  

 

PROJECT REPRESENTATIVES. The Project Representatives during the term of this Grant will be: 
 

 

California Department of Public Health, Nutrition 
Education and Obesity Prevention Branch (NEOPB) 

 

Grantee: San Mateo County Health System 

Name: 

Rosanna Oliva, Project Officer 

Name: 

Lizelle Lirio de Luna, Director Family Health Services 

 
Address: 1616 Capitol Avenue MS 7204 Address: 2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 200 

City, ZIP: Sacramento 95814 City, ZIP: San Mateo, CA 94403   

Phone: 916-552-9928 Phone: (650)573-3426 

Fax: 916-449-5414 Fax: Not Applicable 

E-mail: rosanna.oliva@cdph.ca.gov 

 

E-mail: lldeluna@smcgov.org 

 

 

mailto:rosanna.oliva@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:lldeluna@smcgov.org


State of California – Health and Human Services Agency – California Department of Public Health 
CDPH 1229A (Rev. 10/2016) 

 

2 
 

 

Direct all inquiries to: 
 

 

California Department of Public Health, 

Nutrition Education and Obesity Prevention Branch  

 
Grantee: San Mateo County Health System  

Attention: Kimmy Casjens, Grant Manager Attention: Patricia Erwin, Project Director 

Address:   
1616 Capitol Avenue MS 7204 
 

Address: 2000 Alameda de las Pulgas Suite 200 
 
 

City, Zip Sacramento, CA 95814 City, Zip  San Mateo, CA 94403 

Phone: 916-449-5456 Phone: (650) 573-2286 

Fax: 916-449-5414 Fax: Not Applicable 

E-mail: Kimmy.casjens@cdph.ca.gov 

 

E-mail: perwin@smcgov.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Either party may change its Project Representative upon written notice to the other party. 
 

 

All other terms and conditions of this Grant shall remain the same.  
 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Grant on the dates set forth below. 
 

Executed By: 
 
 
 
Date: 

   

   Lizelle Lirio de Luna , Director, Family 
Health Services 

   San Mateo County Health System 

2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 200, 

San Mateo, CA 94403  
 
 
 
Date: 

  
 
 
 

 

   Marshay Gregory, Chief 
Contracts and Purchasing Services Section 
California Department of Public Health 
1616 Capitol Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95814 
 

 

mailto:Kimmy.casjens@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:perwin@smcgov.org

